## THE JOHN J. BARRY SCHOLARSHIP FUND at Le Moyne College



The John J. Barry Scholarship Fund at Le Moyne College was established in 1997 in honor of the man who was then the International President of the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers. The fund was created for the purpose of providing financial assistance to Le Moyne students. The original corpus of the fund was established through the generosity of the members of the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, members of the National Electrical Contractors Association, members of the AFL-CIO Building Trades unions, and friends of Mr. Barry.

## **Eligibility:**

To be eligible for consideration, applicants must meet the following criteria:

- Recipients must be those: who are members of AFL-CIO unions, who are related to
  members of AFL-CIO unions, who are contractors who are members of the National
  Electrical Contractors Association, or who are related to contractors who are
  members of the National Electrical Contractors Association.
- Demonstrate financial need.

**APPLICATION** 

Application period Sept. 1 to Feb. 15. Consideration given to earlier applications.

PLEASE PRINT	
Applicant's name:	
Relationship to member:	
Address:	
Email Address:	Telephone No
Union/Contractor Name:	
Union/Contractor Address:	
List all extra curricular activit	ies (inside and outside of school), years of participation and offices held.
List all honors, awards and s	

High school or college transcripts will be reviewed for scholastic standing.

If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Sharon Halpin, director of financial aid, at (315) 445-4400 or financialaid@lemoyne.edu.

**The completed application** can be sent by email to financialaid@lemoyne.edu or by mail to the Office of Financial Aid, Le Moyne College, 1419 Salt Springs Road, Syracuse, NY 13214.

